A STUDY ON DETERMINANTS OF WOMAN
LABOR FORCE IN MALAYSIA

AQEEDA £LZATI BiNT! ABEKAN
2011889514

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNCLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMB:=R 2014



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful

Alhamdulillah, all praise to Allah for the strengths and his blessing in completing my
thesis. Special thanks to my parents and family for the endless support, patience, love

and understanding 'throughout years of my studies.

Sincere thanks to my advisor Tn. Hj Wahi Ismail for the all support, advice, guidance and
knowledge throughout the process in completing this final year project paper and not
forgotten to Mr Sheikh Junaidi SM as my second examiner that have suggested ideas
during my VIVA VOCE presentation. | would like to thank to all of the lecturers of

Business Administration for the guidance and knowledge to me and my friends.
Not forgetting also to all of my friends and course mates especially Nurlaila Alias for
helping me out and giving some ideas that valuable in the progression and completion of

my thesis.

Thank you very much and | really appreciate it.



TABLE OFCONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

: B B Introduction

1.2. Background of Study
1.3, Problem Statement
1.4. Objectives

1.5, Scope of study

1.6. Significance of study
1.7 Limitations

1.8. Chapter Outline

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1. Introduction
2.2. Literature Review

2.3. Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLGY
3.1. Introduction

3.2. Data Descriptions

3.3. Definition of terms

3.4. Empirical Model

Page

V-Vi.
vii.

viii

6-7

10-13
13-17
18

19
18-19
20-21

22



3.5. Measurement of Data
3.5.1 Descriptive analysis
3.5.3 Unit root test

3.5.3.1 Augmented Dickey Fuller (1979)

3.5.4 Hypothesis testing
3.5.5 Statistical Testing
3.5.6 Ordinary least square
3.5.6.1 Simple regression model
3.5.6.2 Multiple regression model
3.5.7 Autocorrelation test
3.9.8 Multi;:ollinearity test
3.6. Statistical Software
3.7. Hypotheses

CHAPTER 4 EMPIRICAL RESULTS
4.1. Introduction
4.2. Descriptive statistic result
4.3. Unit root test

4.3.1 Augmented Dickey Fuller (1979)
4.4. Ordinary least square

4.4.1 Simple regression model

4.4.2 Multiple regression model
4.5. Autocorrelation test
4.6. Multicollinearity test

4.6.1 VIF TEST

4.7. Summary of chapter

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

vi

23
23-25
26
26
27
28-30
31
31
31-32
32
33
34
34-35

36
36-38
39
39

40-43
43-44
44-45
45-46
46
47

48-49
50-52
53



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study to see what affect women to be part in the market. This are not
obsolete issue but it is happens to other country. Even there is ceiling glass means that
women can never be over man but gender gap have it is effect on the output to the
country. This issue have attracted many attention of other researcher that trying to
solving and find the problem especially on OECD countries, India, Arab Countries but in
my study it is focus on Malaysia and tried to solve this matter using Time Series Least
Square, the finding shows there is strong relationship between women force and

education.



