

A STUDY ON DETERMINANTS OF WOMAN LABOR FORCE IN MALAYSIA

AQEEDA EZZATI BINTI ABEKAN 2011689514

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2014

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah, the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful

Alhamdulillah, all praise to Allah for the strengths and his blessing in completing my thesis. Special thanks to my parents and family for the endless support, patience, love and understanding throughout years of my studies.

Sincere thanks to my advisor Tn. Hj Wahi Ismail for the all support, advice, guidance and knowledge throughout the process in completing this final year project paper and not forgotten to Mr Sheikh Junaidi SM as my second examiner that have suggested ideas during my VIVA VOCE presentation. I would like to thank to all of the lecturers of Business Administration for the guidance and knowledge to me and my friends.

Not forgetting also to all of my friends and course mates especially Nurlaila Alias for helping me out and giving some ideas that valuable in the progression and completion of my thesis.

Thank you very much and I really appreciate it.

TABLE OFCONTENTS

TITLE PAGE	Page i.
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii.
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS	iv.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v-vi.
LIST OF FIGURES	vii.
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix.
ABSTRACT	х.
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION	
1.1. Introduction	1-2
1.2. Background of Study	2
1.3. Problem Statement	3
1.4. Objectives	4
1.5. Scope of study	5
1.6. Significance of study	6-7
1.7. Limitations	8
1.8. Chapter Outline	9
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1. Introduction	10-13
2.2. Literature Review	13-17
2.3. Theoretical Framework	18
CHAPTER 3 DATA AND METHODOLGY	
3.1. Introduction	19
3.2. Data Descriptions	18-19
3.3. Definition of terms	20-21
3.4. Empirical Model	22

3.5. Measurement of Data	23
3.5.1 Descriptive analysis	23-25
3.5.3 Unit root test	26
3.5.3.1 Augmented Dickey Fuller (1979)	26
3.5.4 Hypothesis testing	27
3.5.5 Statistical Testing	28-30
3.5.6 Ordinary least square	31
3.5.6.1 Simple regression model	31
3.5.6.2 Multiple regression model	31-32
3.5.7 Autocorrelation test	32
3.5.8 Multicollinearity test	33
3.6. Statistical Software	34
3.7. Hypotheses	34-35
CHAPTER 4 EMPIRICAL RESULTS	
4.1. Introduction	36
4.2. Descriptive statistic result	36-38
4.3. Unit root test	39
4.3.1 Augmented Dickey Fuller (1979)	39
4.4. Ordinary least square	
4.4.1 Simple regression model	40-43
4.4.2 Multiple regression model	43-44
4.5. Autocorrelation test	44-45
4.6. Multicollinearity test	45-46
4.6.1 VIF TEST	46
4.7. Summary of chapter	47
CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	48-49
REFERENCES	50-52
APPENDICES	53

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study to see what affect women to be part in the market. This are not obsolete issue but it is happens to other country. Even there is ceiling glass means that women can never be over man but gender gap have it is effect on the output to the country. This issue have attracted many attention of other researcher that trying to solving and find the problem especially on OECD countries, India, Arab Countries but in my study it is focus on Malaysia and tried to solve this matter using Time Series Least Square, the finding shows there is strong relationship between women force and education.